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Unaudited Standalone Statement of Financial Position
As on Poush 30, 2082 (Jan 14, 2026)

Ason
Poush 29, 2081
(Jan 13, 2025)

Ason
Poush 30, 2082
(Jan 14, 2026)

Particulars

ASSETS

Non Current Assets:

Property, Plant and Equipment

18,053,283,178

18,710,102,524

Intangible Assets

78,798,175

81,857,434

Right of Use Asset

1,554,081

Investment in subsidiary and associate

165,034,800

165,034,800

Current Assets:

Inventories

1,531,751,772

2,047,506,947

Trade Receivables

1,461,232,159

1,731,181,991

Contract Assets

5,466,428

10,240,979

Cash and Cash Equivalents

325,784,037

146,978,358

Other Financial Assets

108,907,909

82,011,843

Prepayments

28,696,615

25,549,142

Other Current Assets

144,797,376

212,936,305

Current Tax Asset

6,893,957

6,904,896

Total Assets

21,910,646,406

23,221,859,300

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity:

Equity Share Capital

5,024,454,270

4,567,685,700

Retained Earnings

687,055,691

1,376,042,145

Share Premium

2,658,468,185

2,658,468,185

Total Equity

8,369,978,146

8,602,196,030

Liabilities:

Non Current Liabilities

Long term Financing

- Secured

6,731,459,917

6,588,186,231

Non-Current Financial Liability

2,213,909,977

2,164,459,977

Lease liability

2,031,008

Deferred Tax Liability (Net)

197,677,398

261,681,778

Current Liabilities

Borrowings - Short Term

3,035,209,185

3,576,163,701

Trade Payables

534,148,486

1,020,635,392

Other Financial Liabilities

770,263,593

795,756,151

Contractual liabilities

57,999,704

210,749,032

Total Equity & Liabilities

21,910,646,406

23,221,859,300

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Period ended Poush 30,2082 (Jan 14, 2026)

Period Ended
Poush 30, 2082
(Jan 14, 2026)

Period Ended
Poush 29, 2081
(Jan 13, 2025)

Particulars

Income

Revenue from Operations
Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Other Income

2,081,548,149
(1,676,051,327)
405,496,822
16,982,308
422,479,130

1,731,953,653
(1,614,493,389)
117,460,264
669,386
118,129,650

Expenses

Administrative, Selling & Distribution Expenses
Depreciation and Amortization

Profit from Operations

Finance Costs

Profit Before Tax

Income Tax Expense:

Income Tax

(86,386,716)
(332,184,824)
3,907,590
(337,798,906)
(333,891,316)

(119,034,683)
(335,857,828)
(336,762,861)
(480,791,253)
(817,554,114)

(169,823)
69,158,432
(264,902,707)

(34,053)
150,484,715
(667,103,452)

Deferred Tax
Net Profit for the year

Note:
1. The above mentioned figures are provisional only and subject to change during the statutory audit of the books of accounts.
2. Previous Period's figures' have been restated, regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.
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